

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting November 4, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Steven A. Darden, Vice Chairperson

PLACE: NNHRC Conference Room

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. October 7, 2022 Regular Meeting
 - B. October 27, 2022 Special Meeting

5. Receive Reports:

- A. UPDATE REPORT ON REDISTRICTING ACTIVITIES. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission and Lawyers Representing the Navajo Nation and Named Plaintiffs. This item will require executive session.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ENGAGEMENT. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Bobby Baldwin, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. REPORT ON WORKING WITH HUMAN RIGHTS WATCH AND COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.
- 7. New Business: NONE.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.